

GET OUTDOORS HOUSTON STEERING COMMITTEE Get Out Here! Website Partner Request

The below organization would like to become a GOH Program Partner & GOH Steering Committee member. I understand the following vision, goals and structure of the GOH Steering Committee:

Vision: To rebrand the Houston Gulf Coast Region as a destination for all types of outdoor activities by developing, implementing, maintaining and promoting a comprehensive website and ecotourism product for the public.

Mission: To be the comprehensive "go-to" outdoor opportunities website – educational, recreational, and promotional – for the Houston/Gulf Coast region, showcasing our natural and recreational assets and consolidating and amplifying the messages of our constituent groups.

Goals:

- Raise the level of awareness of the extensive variety of (non-court) outdoor activities in the area and the organizations that support them.
- Promote the ambitious regional projects now under way (e.g., Bayou Greenway Initiative, Sam Houston Greenbelt Network, Lone Star Coastal National Recreation Area).
- Meet the demand for access to active/outdoor information in one easy-to-use website.
- Drive increased outdoor activity.

Organizational Structure:

- An independent project administered by Houston Wilderness (HW)
- Independent Steering Committee is self-sustaining with term limits thereafter
- Steering Committee members all commit \$5,000 to the project funding
- On-going operations managed pursuant to a Memorandum of Operations executed by all Steering Committee Members (See MOO attached)

Organization Name:		Date:
How would you like organization	listed on the website? _	
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Primary Contact Person:		Phone:
Email address:		
Authorized Signature		Organization Affiliation/Position
<u> </u>	Endorsement forms ca Laurie Roddy (GOH laurie@getoutherehe	Curator)
or		

Holly Thorson (Houston Wilderness) holly@houstonwilderness.org